RESOLUTION NO. 24R-07-141

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL APPROVING THE LIST OF QUALIFIED VENDORS IN RESPONSE TO RFP 2024-034 TO PROVIDE YOUTH RECREATIONAL SPORTS PROGRAMMING ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS IN NO PARTICULAR ORDER; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND ENTER INTO AGREEMENTS WITH EACH VENDOR ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. The following is a list of Qualified Vendors in response to Request for Proposal (RFP) #2024-034 to provide Youth Recreational Sports Programming on an as needed basis, in no particular order. All vendors must have current Certificates of Use to be considered qualified and to actually be awarded any work:

- 1. New Dimension International
- 2. From the Inside-Out School of Etiquette, LLC
- 3. B.A.M Academy
- 4. Lauderhill Lions Youth Soccer
- 5. Dunuye- Fan Wellness LLC
- 6. Be your Own Answer
- 7. RTJ Group INC
- 8. Williams Tennis Pro
- 9. C.O.B.R.A. Self Defense Broward County
- 10. Youth on the Rise, INC
- 11. Only the Beginning, INC
- 12. Citadel Treads LLC

<u>SECTION 2</u>. Providing that the City Manager, or her designee, is hereby authorized to negotiate and enter into agreements with each vendor on an as needed basis.

<u>SECTION 3</u>. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage an adoption.

DATED this ______day of ______, 2024.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on first reading this ____day of _____, 2024.

PRESIDING OFFICER

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

MOTION	
SECOND	
M. DUNN	
D. GRANT	
L. MARTIN	
S. MARTIN	
K. THURSTON	

Approved as to Form

Angel Petti Rosenberg City Attorney